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FEBRUARY 2011 UPDATE ON BC NDP LEADERSHIP
CONTENDERS

Mike Farnworth is Public Favourite in Race that Few are Following

Vancouver, BC - A new Ipsos Reid online poll shows that Mike Farnworth continues to be the most
positively viewed NDP leadership contender among British Columbians. The poll also shows

declining public interest in the race.

It is very important for readers to note that this poll is a survey of British Columbians as a whole, not
of NDP members. References to NDP voters refer to 2009 NDP voters and not to NDP members.

How Closely Following Leadership Contest

Only about four-in-ten (39%) British Columbians say they have been following the provincial NDP
leadership contest either “very closely” (8%) or “somewhat closely” (31%) so far. This is a drop of 14
points from a January poll (from 53% to 39%).

Past NDP voters (55%, down 9 points) are much more likely than past BC Liberal voters (31%, down
25 points) to be following the contest closely, although interest has dropped among both sets of

voters.
How Closely Following NDP Leadership Contest
All 2009 NDP 2009 Liberal
How closely have you been following each of these two leadership Respondents Voters Voters
contests so far?(The NDP leadership contest) (n=800) (n=289) (n=317)
% % %
Very closely 8 (16) 14 (26) 5(13)
Somewhat closely 31 (37) 41 (38) 26 (42)
Not very closely 32 (26) 34 (23) 33 (28)
Not at all closely 29 (20) 11 (13) 35 (16)
Don’t know 1(1) 0 (0) 1(1)
Total Closely (Very + Somewhat) 39 (53) 55 (64) 31 (55)
(numbers in brackets are from Jan 20-24, 2011 poll; n=750, n=264, n=289)
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Impressions of Leadership Contenders

Impressions among All Voters: Among all British Columbians, Mike Farnworth has 36% positive

impressions versus 13 % negative impressions, for a NET impression score of +23, which places him

well ahead of the four other leadership contenders. John Horgan is next best with a NET impression
score of +1, followed by Nicholas Simons (-5), Adrian Dix (-11) and Dana Larsen (-12).

These results are consistent with a poll taken in January.

Perhaps a more important finding is that many British Columbians have little or no impression of

these leadership candidates. Only about half (49%) of British Columbians have formed either a

“positive’ or ‘negative’ impression of Mike Farnworth at this point. This is slightly higher than for

Adprian Dix (45% have formed an impression) and much higher than for John Horgan (19%), Dana

Larsen (18%) and Nicholas Simons (11%).

IMPRESSIONS: Among All Respondents (n=800)

) Never
Listed below are the names of thg p(.zople who have ent.ered the race Positive | Negative | Neutral | Heard of NET
for the NDP leadership. Please indicate your impression of each of Positive -
o % % % Person .
these individuals. % Negative
Mike Farnworth 36 (40) 13 (12) 35 (38) 16 (10) +23 (+28)
John Horgan 10 (10) 9(7) 33 (37) 48 (45) +1 (+3)
Nicholas Simons 3(3) 8 (8) 23 (28) 66 (61) -5 (-5)
Adrian Dix 17 (20) 28 (26) 34 (37) 21 (17) -11 (-6)
Dana Larsen 3(2) 15 (16) 28 (30) 54 (52) -12 (-14)

(numbers in brackets are from Jan 20-24, 2011 poll; n=750)
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Impressions among 2009 NDP Voters: Among those who voted for the NDP in 2009, impressions are
by far the most positive for Mike Farnworth (NET +44). Past NDP voters are also more likely to have
positive than negative impressions of Adrian Dix (NET +18) and John Horgan (+13). Both Nicholas
Simons (NET +2) and Dana Larsen (-2) have about an equal number of positive and negative

impressions.

These results are mostly consistent with the January poll, although Adrian Dix has improved slightly
(from NET +11 to +18).

Even among past NDP voters, there are many with little or no impression of these leadership
candidates. Only a slight majority (54%) have formed either a “positive’ or ‘negative’ impression of
Mike Farnworth. This is higher than for Adrian Dix (42% have formed an impression) and much
higher than for John Horgan (19%), Dana Larsen (12%) and Nicholas Simons (8%).

IMPRESSIONS: Among 2009 NDP Voters (n=289)

. Never
Listed below are the nanes of th.e pgople who }.uwe ent’ered the race Positive | Negative | Neutral | Heard of NET
for the NDP leadership. Please indicate your impression of each of Positive -
L % % % Person .
these individuals. % Negative
Mike Farnworth 49 (49) 5 (4) 32 (42) 14 (5) +44 (+45)
Adrian Dix 30 (28) 12 (17) 40 (45) 18 (11) | +18 (+11)
John Horgan 16 (16) 3(3) 35 (38) 46 (42) +13 (+13)
Nicholas Simons 5 (6) 3(5) 28 (34) 64 (55) +2 (+1)
Dana Larsen 5 (4) 7 (10) 36 (34) 52 (52) -2 (-6)

(numbers in brackets are from Jan 20-24, 2011 poll; n=264)
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Impressions among 2009 BC Liberal Voters: Among those who voted for the BC Liberals in 2009,

only Mike Farnworth has more positive (33%) than negative (20%) impression ratings (NET +13).

Past BC Liberal voters are most negative toward Adrian Dix (NET -35) and Dana Larsen (-25). They

are also somewhat negative toward John Horgan (NET -7) and Nicholas Simons (-14).

The biggest change since January is that 2009 BC Liberal voters now have even worse impressions of

Adrian Dix, with his positives dropping 8 points (from 18% to 10%) and his negatives rising 8 points

(from 37% to 45%). Positive impressions of Mike Farnworth have also dropped 7 points since

January.

IMPRESSIONS: Among 2009 BC Liberal Voters (n=317)

. Never
Listed below are the nanes of thg p.eople who have ent.ered the race Positive | Negative | Neutral | Heard of NET
for the NDP leadership. Please indicate your impression of each of Positive -
e % % % Person .
these individuals. % Negative
Mike Farnworth 33 (40) 20 (19) 36 (34) 11 (7) +13 (+21)
John Horgan 8(9) 15 (13) 33 (37) 44 (40) -7 (-4)
Nicholas Simons 1(2) 15 (11) 21 (26) 64 (61) -14 (-9)
Dana Larsen <1 (<1) 25 (21) 23 (27) 52 (52) -25 (-21)
Adrian Dix 10 (18) 45 (37) 29 (32) 16 (14) -35 (-19)

(numbers in brackets are from Jan 20-24, 2011 poll; n=289)
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Candidate Most and Least Likely to Generate Interest in Voting NDP

Most Likely to Generate Interest: The poll also asked respondents to select the leadership candidate

that would be most likely to get them to consider voting for the NDP in the next provincial election.

On this measure, Mike Farnworth continues to be well ahead of the other candidates. Among all
voters, Mike Farnworth leads at 25%, with Adrian Dix well back at 9%. Six-in-ten (59%) British
Columbians said ‘none” (37%) or ‘“don’t know” (22%).

Among past NDP voters, Farnworth leads Dix by 42% to 14%. And among past Liberal voters,
Farnworth leads Dix by 18% to 5%.

MOST LIKELY TO CONSIDER VOTING NDP

If elected as party leader, which one of these NDP leadership All 2009 NDP 2009 Liberal

: . . . Respondents Voters Voters
candidates would be most likely to get you to consider voting for _ _ _

; . . (n=800) (n=289) (n=317)
the NDP in the next provincial election?
% % %
Mike Farnworth 25 (27) 42 (34) 18 (25)
Adrian Dix 9(9) 14 (16) 5(7)
John Horgan 4 (4) 5 (6) 4 (3)
Nicholas Simons 2 (1) 3(2) <1(1)
Dana Larsen 1(1) 1) 1(1)
Harry Lali (not included in this poll) -(2) -(5) -(1)
None of them 37 (30) 10 (7) 59 (46)
Don’t know 22 (26) 24 (28) 13 (17)
(numbers in brackets are from Jan 20-24, 2011 poll; n=750, n=264, n=289)
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Least Likely to Generate Interest: The poll also asked respondents to select the leadership candidate

that would be least likely to get them to consider voting for the NDP in the next provincial election.

Among all voters, Adrian Dix is first at 19% followed by Dana Larsen at 9%. Six-in-ten (60 %) British

Columbians said ‘none” (20%) or ‘don’t know” (40%).

Among 2009 NDP voters, Adrian Dix (16%) is first, followed by Dana Larsen (10%). Among 2009 BC

Liberal voters, Adrian Dix (25%) is far ahead of Dana Larsen (9%).

LEAST LIKELY TO CONSIDER VOTING NDP

{f elecliflidlas party leader, whi;l; one of these c;ni;’ld)alieg w;)luld be Respﬁitlents 203(9) tl:EP 2003(};1;:ra1
pe;zos;i 1;;; etlz f;é g;}u to consider voting for the n the next (n=0?00) (n=0?89) (n=05,17)
0 0 0

Adprian Dix 19 (13) 16 (11) 25 (18)
Dana Larsen 9 (8) 10 (8) 9(9)
Mike Farnworth 5 (5) 7 (6) 5 (6)
Nicholas Simons 5(2) 6 (3) 3(1)
John Horgan 2(<1) 2(1) 2 (<1)
Harry Lali (not included in this poll) - (15) - (18) - (14)
None of them 20 (19) 12 (15) 27 (21)
Don’t know 40 (38) 47 (38) 29 (31)

(numbers in brackets are from Jan 20-24, 2011 poll; n=750, n=264, n=289)
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These are the findings of an Ipsos Reid online poll conducted on behalf of Global BC. The poll was fielded
February 17-21, 2011 with a representative sample of 800 adult British Columbia residents. A survey with an
unweighted probability sample of this size and a 100% response rate would have an estimated margin of error of
+3.5 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. The margin of error will be larger for other sub-groupings of the
survey population. These data were statistically weighted to ensure the sample's regional and age/sex
composition reflects that of the actual British Columbia population according to 2006 Census data. The polling
was conducted using Ipsos Reid’s “Voice of the West Interactive Forum” — an online panel of more than 6,500

British Columbians who have been recruited to match the overall characteristics of the adult residents of the

province.
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Kyle Braid
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778-373-5130

For full tabular results, please visit our website at www.ipsos.ca.
News releases are available at http:/ /www.ipsos-na.com/news/.
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